{M)UNHCR

2 £ TheUN Refugee Agency

$749.0 million

UNHCR's financial requirements 2020 !

CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

United States of America
European Union

Germany

United Kingdom

Japan

Denmark

United Nations Foundation
CERF

Canada

Qatar Charity

Spain

France

Ireland

Sweden

Sony Corporation

Austria

Finland

Education Cannot Wait
UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe
Private donors United Kingdom
Norway

Unilever (UK)

USA for UNHCR

Australia

Sawiris Foundation for Social Development (SFSD)
Espaifia con ACNUR
Australia for UNHCR
Country-Based Pooled Funds
Badr Jafar

Japan Association for UNHCR
UN Covid-19 MPTF

Private donors Canada
UNHCR Insamlingsstiftelse
Private donors Egypt
Deutsche Postcode Lotterie
Switzerland

Private donors Italy

Jersey

Estonia

Monaco

UNHCR Division of External Relations

52%

funded 2

M Tightly earmarked
Earmarked

FUNDING UPDATE | 2020

CORONAVIRUS

EMERGENCY

as of 22 July 2020

B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)

B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)

M Unearmarked M Softly

earmarked
- 20,000,000

= 39,193,729
- 24,844,720
- 14,619,883
= 4,800,000

= 6,442,377
= 3,445,543
- 2,847,349
= 3,311,258
- 2,988,345
= 2,922,661
- 727,802

= 1,189,805
- 1,542,388
= 1,448,855
- 1,166,133
= 1,000,000

- 805,911
= 678,345

- 439,760
- 418,357
= 360,682
- 7,860

= 189,834
- 185,414

Earmarked

166,300,000

448,688
23,896,000
5,200,000

1,500,000

568,828

1,799,349
2,387,239
45,775
545,852

918,758
900,000

500,000

404,494

318,086
325,733
265,675

50,647
162,866
141,151

M Tightly
earmarked

43,571,544

6,900,027

2,000,000
1,729,225
156,176

500,000

Total

186,300,000
43,571,544
39,193,729
25,293,409
23,896,000
14,619,883
10,000,000

6,900,027
6,442,377
3,500,000
3,445,543
3,416,177
3,311,258
2,988,345
2,922,661
2,527,151
2,387,239
1,775,000
1,735,657
1,542,388
1,448,855
1,322,309
1,000,000
918,758
900,000
805,911
678,345
500,000
500,000
439,760
433,911
418,357
360,682
325,946
325,733
265,675
240,481
185,414
162,866
141,151

1of2



Iceland = 136,193 = = 136,193

UPS Corporate - 53,700 - 81,878 135,578
Liechtenstein Fliichtlingshilfe - - 134,656 - 134,656
Private donors United Arab Emirates - 127,009 - - 127,009
Private donors France - 88,178 33,595 - 121,772
Private donors Denmark - 116,760 - - 116,760
Portugal - - 109,170 - 109,170
Laboratorios Vifas - - 108,578 - 108,578
Liechtenstein - 103,413 - - 103,413
World Food Programme - - 100,000 - 100,000
Russian Federation - - 100,000 - 100,000
UN Malawi SDG Acceleration Fund - 90,000 - - 90,000
International Organization for Migration - - - 74,550 74,550
Slovakia - - 54,289 - 54,289
The World Bank - 49,500 - - 49,500
UN Programme On HIV/AIDS - - - 13,700 13,700
Other private donors - 561,205 98,505 - 659,710
Sub-total - 136,902,970 207,417,933 55,056,517 399,377,420
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments - (2,414,244) (7,582,549) (1,694,043) (11,690,835)

Total

134,488,726 199,835,385 53,362,474 387,686,585

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the situation. The contributions
earmarked for the Coronavirus Emergency shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked

contributions listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

M OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS “ | USD

United States of America 607 million | Canada 45.9 million | Norway 16.8 million | Switzerland 14.1 million | France 7.6 million | Sweden 7.3 million |
United Kingdom 6.9 million | Denmark 5 million | Netherlands 4.1 million | Private donors Australia 3.9 million | Republic of Korea 3.2 million |
Private donors Thailand 2.6 million | Luxembourg 2.6 million | Finland 2.2 million

Australia | Czechia | Estonia | Germany | Iceland | IGAD | Ireland | Kazakhstan | Liechtenstein | Monaco | Morocco | Russian Federation | Slovenia |
UN Peacebuilding Fund | United Nations Trust Fund for Human Secu | World Food Programme | Private donors

M UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Sweden 76.4 million | Norway 41.4 million | Private donors Spain 39.8 million | Netherlands 36.1 million | Denmark 34.6 million |
United Kingdom 31.7 million | Germany 25.9 million | Private donors Republic of Korea 20.5 million | Switzerland 16.4 million | France 14 million |
Private donors Japan 12 million

Australia | Belgium | Bulgaria | Costa Rica | Estonia | Finland | Iceland | Indonesia | Ireland | Kuwait | Liechtenstein | Lithuania | Luxembourg | Malta |
Monaco | Montenegro | New Zealand | Peru | Portugal | Qatar | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation | Saudi Arabia | Serbia | Singapore | Slovakia |
South Africa | Sri Lanka | Thailand | Turkey | United Arab Emirates | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements of the Coronavirus Emergency include requirements in Afghanistan, Algeria, Angola, Bangladesh, Brazil, Burkina Faso, Burundi, Cameroon, Central
African Republic, Chad, Chile, Colombia, Costa Rica, Cote d'lvoire, Cyprus, Djibouti, Ecuador, Egypt, El Salvador, Ethiopia, Ghana, Greece, Guatemala, Guinea, Guinea-Bissau,
Honduras, India, Indonesia, Iraq, Islamic Republic of Iran, Israel, Jordan, Kenya, Kosovo, Kyrgyzstan, Lebanon, Liberia, Malawi, Malaysia, Mali, Mauritania, Mexico, Morocco,
Mozambique, Myanmar, Nepal and Zimbabwe.

2. The percentage funded (52%) and total funding amount ($387,686,585) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$361,295,915 representing 48% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to the Coronavirus Emergency are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at a related region, sub-region, country or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used for the
Coronavirus Emergency. Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in
the greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contribution $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org ¥ Followuson @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations 20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

